MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Department of Social Work, S.Ch.V.P.M.R.Govt.Degree College, Ganapavaram.

and

Chairmen, Sri Raja Rajeswari Devi Temple Committee., Nidamarru., W.G.Dt.

1. Parties.

This Memorandum of Understanding (Hereinafter referred as "MoU") is made and entered into by and between the

- a) Department of Social Work, S.Ch.V.P.M.R.Govt.Degree College, Ganapavaram, W.G.Dt.
- b) Chairmen., Sri Raja Rajeswari Devi Temple Committee., Nidamarru. W.G.Dt.

2. Purpose

The purpose of this MoU is to promote & enrich Extra Curricular activities like Discipline, Devotion and learning process of UG students of Party 1, and for the absorption of quality for the Party 2 learning process of the UG students of party 1 and Party 2.

3. Term of MoU

This MoU is effective upon the day and date signed and will be executed by the parties from 02-09-2019 and shall remain in force and effect for not longer than 5 years. This MoU may be terminated, without cause, by either party upon two months written notice.

4. Responsibilities of the Parties.

- The faculty and students of Party 1 will help the Party 2 at the time of Festival time.sharing experience of Temple of the party 2 as per the schedule resolved in the meeting held on 02-09-2019 in the chamber of Principal, S.CH.V.P.M.R.Govt.Degree College, Ganapavaram.
- The Party 2 may request some of the faculty or students of Party 1to address the faculty of students of Party 2.
- The College, Temple staff shall entrust a faculty member in their respective colleges to liaison between the parties.

5. Signatures

In witness whereof, the Parties to this MoU through their duly authorized representative have executed this MoU on the days and dates set out below and certify that they have read, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions of this MoU as set forth herein. The effective date of this MoU is the date of the signature last affixed to his page.

1. Principal., S.CH.V.P.M.R.GOVT.Degree College. PRINCIPAL

Accredited "B" by NAAC

Rajeswari Devi Temple Committee

Sri Raja Rajeswari Temple Committee

Nidamarru, W.G.Dist.